
Airport Authority Special Meeting
Tuesday, December 7, 2021 8:15 AM

Crete City Hall
243 E 13th Street
Crete, NE 68333

1. Open Meeting

 In accordance with Nebraska law, a copy of the Open Meetings Act can be found in the 
back of the Council Chambers.

 Items listed on the agenda may be considered in any order.
2. Roll Call

 Attendance of members will be recorded to determine the presence of a quorum for 
official actions.

3. Items of Business

 Action may be taken to discuss/limit discussion, to hear testimony in favor of or in 
opposition to, and to approve or disapprove any matter presented under this title.

3.A. Consider payment of Fuel System Project Costs as submitted by NDOT Division of 
Aeronautics

4. Officers' Reports

 Reports may be given by Officers, City Departments, Committees, or Authority 
members concerning the current operations of the Airport.

 No action can be taken on matters presented under this title except to answer any 
questions or to refer the matter for further action.

4.A. Airport Manager Report

4.B. Authority Chair and Member Reports

5. Adjournment

Disclaimers & Notices 

 The Council may enter into closed session to discuss any matter on this agenda when it is determined that a closed session is clearly necessary 
for the protection of the public interest or the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual (if such individual has not requested 
a public meeting) or as otherwise allowed by law. Any closed session shall be limited to the subject matter for which the closed session was 
called. If the motion to close passes, then immediately prior to the closed session the Mayor shall restate on the record the limitation of the subject 
matter of the closed session.

 The City of Crete assures that no person shall on the grounds of race, color, national origin, age, disability, handicap or sex, be excluded  from 
participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity of the City receiving Federal 
financial assistance. To report discrimination, contact the City Clerk's office.

 The complete agenda with attachments is available at www.crete.ne.gov.



City of Crete Invoice Register - Single Line Airport Page:     1

Input Dates: 12/7/2021 - 12/7/2021 Dec 02, 2021  03:37PM

Report Criteria:

Invoice Detail.GL account = "0500000"-"0509999"

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Due Date Total Cost PO Number Period GL Account

HACKEL CONSTRUCTION INC (2070)

3 31 0022 01 1 Invoice NEW FUEL SYSTEM 10/14/2021 12/07/2021 123,799.54 00/00 050-1265

3 31 0022 01 1 Invoice NEW FUEL SYSTEM 11/12/2021 12/07/2021 446,675.03 00/00 050-1265

          Total HACKEL CONSTRUCTION INC (2070): 570,474.57

OLSSON (3775)

3 31 0022 01 1 Invoice NEW FUEL SYSTEM 10/29/2021 12/07/2021 10,044.96 00/00 050-1265

3 31 022 014  1 Invoice NEW FUEL SYSTEM 10/26/2021 12/07/2021 10,235.01 00/00 050-1265

          Total OLSSON (3775): 20,279.97

          Grand Totals:  590,754.54

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

00/00 590,754.54

          Grand Totals:  590,754.54

Vendor number hash: 11690

Vendor number hash - split: 11690

Total number of invoices: 4

Total number of transactions: 4

Terms Description Invoice Amount Discount Amount Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 590,754.54 .00 590,754.54

          Grand Totals:  590,754.54 .00 590,754.54
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